Williamsburg Board of Selectmen
By Zoom video teleconferencing
Thursday, August 13, 2020, 9:00 a.m.
Agenda — Revised*

Open to the public; access information at bottom

9:00 Call to Order

All times are approximate
Public and Public Officials and items may move

1. Members of public
2. Senior Center Director — Melissa Wilson — regular report

New Business
High Street sidewalk — discussion
East Main/Nash Hill sidewalk bids — discussion
Chapter 90 Project Request — line painting — possible vote to ratify signatures
Meekins mini-split — budget
Personnel policy — discuss proposed changes
Personnel — Comp time for Highway Superintendent — possible vote (2
Selectmen) to approve
9. Personnel — Highway — Foreman pay
10. Town Administrator’s report
a. Note of thanks to Police Chief
b. Letter sent to High Street petitioners

Nash Hill Road petition
Vacation
June 19 as state holiday
Highway — after storm update
Speed limit process
Savings in departments
11. Correspondence
12. Minutes — 7/30 regular, 7/30 with OPM, 8/5 special — possible votes to approve

minutes
13. Any other business
14. Warrant
15. Adjourn

N kW

S@ oo

Correspondence
o KP Law eUpdate on Governor’s post-travel quarantine order effective 8/1/20
o KP Law eUpdate on Governor’s revised order on gatherings, effective 8/11/20
e Collins Center report

Access information:
Join Zoom Meeting
https://us02web.zoom.us/j/89311367791?pwd=UWJucFZ1INERVT TJTSmqgrQ0I250J0Zz09

Meeting I1D: 893 1136 7791

9:00
9:00

9:20
9:35
9:45
9:50
10:00

10:20
10:25
10:40

11:10

11:10
11:20
11:20
11:20


https://us02web.zoom.us/j/89311367791?pwd=UWJucFZ1NERvTTJTSmgrQ0l2S0JOZz09

Password: 727689

One tap mobile

+16465588656,,89311367791#,,1#,727689# US (New York)
+13017158592,,89311367791#,,1#,727689# US (Germantown)

Dial by your location
+1 646 558 8656 US (New York)
+1 301 715 8592 US (Germantown)
+1 312 626 6799 US (Chicago)
+1 669 900 9128 US (San Jose)
+1 253 215 8782 US (Tacoma)
+1 346 248 7799 US (Houston)
Meeting ID: 893 1136 7791
Password: 727689
Find your local number: https://us02web.zoom.us/u/kAHyY5tUkB



https://us02web.zoom.us/u/kAHy5tUkB

