## Williamsburg Board of Selectmen By Zoom video teleconferencing Thursday, August 13, 2020, 9:00 a.m. Agenda – Revised\*

## Open to the public; access information at bottom

9:00 Call to Order

	All times are approximate
Public and Public Officials	and items may move
1. Members of public	9:00
2. Senior Center Director – Melissa Wilson – regular report	9:00
New Business	
3. High Street sidewalk – discussion	9:20
4. East Main/Nash Hill sidewalk bids – discussion	9:35
5. Chapter 90 Project Request – line painting – possible vote to ratify	v signatures 9:45
6. Meekins mini-split – budget	9:50
7. Personnel policy – discuss proposed changes	10:00
8. Personnel – Comp time for Highway Superintendent – possible vo	ote (2
Selectmen) to approve	10:20
9. Personnel – Highway – Foreman pay	10:25
10. Town Administrator's report	10:40
a. Note of thanks to Police Chief	
b. Letter sent to High Street petitioners	
c. Nash Hill Road petition	
d. Vacation	
e. June 19 as state holiday	
f. Highway – after storm update	
g. Speed limit process	
h. Savings in departments	
11. Correspondence	11:10
12. Minutes – 7/30 regular, 7/30 with OPM, 8/5 special – possible vot	es to approve
minutes	11:10
13. Any other business	11:20
14. Warrant	11:20
15. Adjourn	11:20

## Correspondence

- KP Law eUpdate on Governor's post-travel quarantine order effective 8/1/20
- KP Law eUpdate on Governor's revised order on gatherings, effective 8/11/20
- Collins Center report

## Access information:

Join Zoom Meeting https://us02web.zoom.us/j/89311367791?pwd=UWJucFZ1NERvTTJTSmgrQ0l2S0JOZz09 Password: 727689 One tap mobile +16465588656,,89311367791#,,1#,727689# US (New York) +13017158592,,89311367791#,,1#,727689# US (Germantown)

Dial by your location +1 646 558 8656 US (New York) +1 301 715 8592 US (Germantown) +1 312 626 6799 US (Chicago) +1 669 900 9128 US (San Jose) +1 253 215 8782 US (Tacoma) +1 346 248 7799 US (Houston) Meeting ID: 893 1136 7791 Password: 727689 Find your local number: https://us02web.zoom.us/u/kAHy5tUkB